
Planting Your Special Plant
Getting Familiar with your Plant!
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add ingredients

1 × Plant

Bark/Mulch 1-2”

Potting/Garden mix

Untreated 2”by 2” stake
(in 2 years this will rot for easy removal)

Secure it low (1/3 up), allowing upper 
stem to strengthen in the wind while 

reducing rootball motion

Trunk

Important!
Make sure to rough up the root ball 
sides and base with a gloved hand 

before placing in hole. 

Root Ball

Important!
Planting Line
This is where the root ball meets the trunk, usually 
there is a defined line from where the trunk changes 
from root stem to bark



Bag Size W (mm) D (mm)
PB3 200 200

PB5 200 250

PB18 300 350

PB40 500 400

PB95 600 400

Bare rooted ~ Width of the Roots ~ Depth of the Roots

Planting Chart



Important Info
Please plant this tree within 7 days of receiving it. The sooner the better. 
If you are unable to plant immediately just make sure to keep the roots 

wet. 
We have provided wetted wood chip and a bag to keep the roots in a moist 

condition. 
Make sure to check how wet the wood chip is and wet as required or place 

the plants roots under some loamy soil until you are ready to plant!
The best thing for these plants is to plant them as soon as you can.

If you have any questions please feel free to call 0277168186 or email 
nursery@astonnorwood.co.nz
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